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1 INGENITO  FRANCESCA I.C. ROCCAPIEMONTE T.I. 18 01/09/2005 6 27/01/1971 NO 150 CONCESSE 4290

2 DE SANTI STEFANIA I.C. CAPACCIO PAESTUM T.I. 18 01/09/2005 3 28/08/1976 NO 150 CONCESSE 4140

3 D'ARIENZO GIOVANNI I.C. BARONISSI T.I. 18 01/09/2006 3 14/01/1969 NO 150 CONCESSE 3990

4 RAIA GIUSEPPINA I.C. SAN NICOLA CAVA T.I. 18 01/09/2007 3 09/04/1974 NO 150 CONCESSE 3840

5 ALLOCCA SILVIA I.C. AMENDOLA SARNO T.I. 18 01/09/2008 6 03/12/1976 NO 150 CONCESSE 3690

6 BOVE LUCIA I.C. DE CARO LANCUSI T.I. 18 01/09/2008 5 08/10/1970 NO 150 CONCESSE 3540

7 CICERO VINCENZO I.C. ALIGHIERI SAPRI T.I. 18 01/09/2010 3 14/07/1975 NO 150 CONCESSE 3390

8 RAIA MARIA I.C. GATTO BATTIPAGLIA T.I. 18 01/09/2012 8 20/08/1977 SI 150 CONCESSE 3240

9 MUTALIPASSI LOREDANA I.C. SALERNO OGLIARA T.I. 18 01/09/2012 0 04/07/1969 NO 150 CONCESSE 3090

10 PETRARCA TIZIANA I.C. CAMERA SALA CONSILINA T.I. 18 01/09/2012 0 05/06/1981 NO 150 CONCESSE 2940

11 ANDRIA MARIA CHIARA CONVITTO TASSO SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2013 4 11/05/1977 NO 150 CONCESSE 2790

12 D'AURIA MONICA I.C. NICODEMI FISCIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2013 4 31/03/1980 NO 150 CONCESSE 2640

13 IACUZZO LUCA I.C. ROSSELLINI MAIORI T.I. 18 01/09/2013 2 12/12/1986 NO 150 CONCESSE 2490

14 MANSI GIOACCHINO I.C. ROSSELLINI MAIORI T.I. 18 01/09/2014 5 31/12/1971 NO 150 CONCESSE 2340

15 PICA RAFFAELE I.C. 3° NOCERA INFERIORE T.I. 18 01/09/2014 5 17/05/1976 NO 150 CONCESSE 2190

16 ANTONACCI ALESSANDRA I.C. MONTECORVINO PUGLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2014 0 23/01/1978 NO 150 CONCESSE 2040

17 SCANNAPIECO VINCENZO I.C. VIETRI T.I. 18 01/09/2014 0 13/08/1987 NO 150 CONCESSE 1890

18 SAULLE LOREDANA I.C. FALCO SCAFATI T.I. 18 01/09/2015 10 10/05/1972 NO 150 CONCESSE 1740

19 MAURO SABINA I.C. GIFFONI VALLE PIANA T.I. 18 01/09/2015 3 29/05/1986 NO 150 CONCESSE 1590

20 D'AURIA EMANUELA I.C. TASSO T.I. 18 01/09/2015 0 01/01/1980 NO 150 CONCESSE 1440

21 FERRENTINO ALESSANDRO I.C. LANZARA T.I. 18 01/09/2016 0 11/03/1983 NO 150 CONCESSE 1290

22 DI MUOIO SABINA I.C. CASTELLABATE T.I. 18 01/09/2017 14 25/08/1973 NO 150 CONCESSE 1140

23 SCANNAPIECO MARIELLA I.C. SAN NICOLA CAVA T.I. 18 01/09/2017 6 08/03/1984 NO 150 CONCESSE 990
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24 ESPOSITO SILVIA I.C. GIOVANNI P. II SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2017 4 27/12/1980 NO 150 CONCESSE 840

25 LEMBO MARINA I.C. OGLIASTRO T.I. 18 01/09/2017 2 01/02/1977 NO 150 CONCESSE 690

26 RINALDI FEDERICA S.M. MERCATO SAN SEVERINO T.I. 18 01/09/2017 2 07/10/1987 NO 150 CONCESSE 540

27 VIGGIANO ANTONIO I.C. SAN GREGORIO MAGNO T.I. 12 01/09/2017 1 22/11/1981 NO 100 CONCESSE 440

28 PAOLILLO SIMONA I.C. OGLIASTRO T.I. 18 01/09/2017 1 20/10/1983 NO 150 CONCESSE 290

29 SALERNO MELISSA CHANTAL I.C. AMENDOLA SARNO T.I. 18 01/09/2017 0 02/05/1985 NO 150 CONCESSE 140

30 MAIORANO ROBERTO I.C. VAIRO AGROPOLI T.I. 16,8 01/09/2018 11 20/05/1968 NO 140 CONCESSE 0

31 LIMOLI CATERINA I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2018 3 09/04/1980 NO 150 fine disponibilità -150

32 ANNUNZIATA ROSARIO I.C. BELLIZZI T.I. 18 01/09/2018 3 08/01/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -300

33 CASO TROFIMENA I.C.  DON MILANI SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 13 29/12/1979 NO 150 fine disponibilità -450

34 NOCERA GILDA I.C. SAN VALENTINO TORIO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 9 19/03/1970 NO 150 fine disponibilità -600

35 ZAGAMI MARIA I.C MONTALCINI SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 9 21/02/1978 NO 150 fine disponibilità -750

36 LABRIOLA ANTONELLA I.C. S. MARZANO S. S. T.I. 18 01/09/2019 7 03/12/1981 SI 150 fine disponibilità -900

37 GRIMALDI STEFANO I.C. TASSO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 5 14/11/1987 SI 150 fine disponibilità -1050

38 SPIOTTA EMANUELA I.C. POLLICA T.I. 18 01/09/2019 4 19/04/1981 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1200

39 GALLO NADIA I.C ALFANO QUASIMODO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 3 09/01/1981 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1350

40 ALFANO MARCO I.C. POLLICA T.I. 18 01/09/2019 3 13/06/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1500

41 COCCARO FRANCO I.C. CAMEROTA T.I. 18 01/09/2019 3 26/03/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1650

42 QUADRINO PINA PATRIZIA I.C. SENATORE - MARTIRI SCAFATI T.I. 18 01/09/2019 0 10/03/1974 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1800

43 D'AMORA SEBASTIANO I.C. BRACIGLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2019 0 05/05/1982 NO 150 fine disponibilità -1950

44 SIANI MARIA ANNA I.C. VIETRI T.I. 18 01/09/2019 0 29/05/1983 SI 150 fine disponibilità -2100

45 LEMBO GIUSEPPE I.C. RAVELLO T.I. 18 01/09/2020 9 23/09/1988 SI 150 fine disponibilità -2250

46 LEMBO SIMONE I.C. PALATUCCI CAMPAGNA T.I. 18 01/09/2020 8 23/09/1988 SI 150 fine disponibilità -2400
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47 CAROTENUTO ERMINIA I.C. ANARDI SCAFATI T.I. 18 01/09/2020 0 16/11/1973 NO 150 fine disponibilità -2550

48 D'ALESSIO ANGELO CPIA SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2020 0 09/08/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -2700

49 CATALANO GIUSEPPINA I.C. CRISCUOLO PAGANI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 8 24/03/1973 NO 150 fine disponibilità -2850

50 SORIENTE  SIMONA I.C. COLLIANO T.I. 12 01/09/2021 7 02/01/1978 NO 100 fine disponibilità -2950

51 SUPINO ANNA I.C. CAMERA SALA CONSILINA T.I. 18 01/09/2021 3 14/11/1977 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3100

52 COSIMATO CHIARA I.C. CARDUCCI CAPACCIO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 3 14/09/1993 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3250

53 BRANCACCIO CHIARA I.C. GIFFONI VALLE PIANA T.I. 18 01/09/2021 2 08/02/1986 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3400

54 CERIALE ASSUNTA I.C. PALATUCCI CAMPAGNA T.I. 18 01/09/2021 2 13/01/1988 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3550

55 FERRO PIERA S.M. MERCATO SAN SEVERINO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 2 09/12/1988 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3700

56 FIMIANI FEDERICA I.C. ROCCAPIEMONTE T.I. 18 01/09/2021 1 03/03/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -3850

57 SCARFATO MADDALENA I.C. AMENDOLA SARNO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 1 14/08/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -4000

58 SGUERA GIOVANNI I.C. MONTECORVINO PUGLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 05/06/1968 NO 150 fine disponibilità -4150

59 DONADIO ANDREA IC COLLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 29/04/1975 NO 150 fine disponibilità -4300

60 ISOLDI GELSOMINA I.C. VALLO NOVI VELIA T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 21/05/1978 SI 150 fine disponibilità -4450

61 POLICASTRO ROSALBA I.C. BUCCINO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 24/07/1980 SI 150 fine disponibilità -4600

62 PEPE ANNAMARIA I.C. CALCEDONIA SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 07/12/1982 NO 150 fine disponibilità -4750

63 CAMMARANO FRANCESCO CONVITTO TASSO SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 20/01/1988 NO 150 fine disponibilità -4900

64 CARERI ROSARIA IMMACOLATA I.C. ANARDI SCAFATI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 27/04/1989 NO 150 fine disponibilità -5050

65 PENTANGELO ROSA S.M. GALVANI OPROMOLLA ANGRI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 13/02/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -5200

66 DE ROSA ALBA I.C. BELLIZZI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 22/07/1993 NO 150 fine disponibilità -5350

67 CESARANO DEBORAH I.C. ANARDI SCAFATI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 07/08/1993 SI 150 fine disponibilità -5500

68 SORRENTINO CRISTINA I.C. BELLIZZI T.I. 18 01/09/2021 0 13/08/1993 NO 150 fine disponibilità -5650

69 DE NAPOLI KARMEN CARIN I.C. MONTECORVINO ROVELLA T.I. 18 01/09/2022 9 05/08/1983 SI 150 fine disponibilità -5800
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70 PACILEO MARIA I.C. DE CARO LANCUSI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 8 05/04/1988 NO 150 fine disponibilità -5950

71 GAROFALO LUCA I.C. POLLICA T.I. 18 01/09/2022 7 14/10/1985 SI 150 fine disponibilità -6100

72 BRANDA LUCIA I.C PELLEZZANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 6 24/07/1984 NO 150 fine disponibilità -6250

73 CRICCHIO MARIA ELENA I.C. PICENTIA PONTECAGNANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 5 03/03/1983 SI 150 fine disponibilità -6400

74 FERRAIUOLO ANNA I.C. BELLIZZI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 4 02/02/1968 NO 150 fine disponibilità -6550

75 PISATURO ANNA I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 4 22/08/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -6700

76 DI FEO MARIANNA I.C. MONTECORVINO PUGLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 4 28/07/1991 NO 150 fine disponibilità -6850

77 SANTORO STEFANIA I.C. BELLIZZI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 3 28/11/1982 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7000

78 DONNARUMMA CAROLINA I.C. S. ALFONSO PAGANI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 3 08/04/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7150

79 D'ANGELO MANUELA I.C. VAIRO AGROPOLI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 3 13/03/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7300

80 PAOLILLO LUCA I.C. TRAMONTI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 2 10/06/1987 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7450

81 NIGRO ILARIA I.C. CASTELLABATE T.I. 18 01/09/2022 1 27/06/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7600

82 ALBANO PATRIZIA I.C BRACIGLIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 0 29/09/1977 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7750

83 IZZO EMMA I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 0 22/10/1978 NO 150 fine disponibilità -7900

84 FERRARO CONCETTA ANNA I.C. SASSANO T.I. 18 01/09/2022 0 24/06/1980 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8050

85 PALLADINO ANTONIETTA I.C. SAN NICOLA CAVA T.I. 18 01/09/2022 0 28/11/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8200

86 DI MAURO ELENA I.C. VIETRI T.I. 18 01/09/2022 0 08/11/1995 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8350

87 SANTONICOLA ADELINA I.C. POLLICA T.I. 18 01/09/2023 23 17/01/1967 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8500

88 FONTANA DANIELA I.C. MONTERISI SALERNO T.I. 18 01/09/2023 5 07/04/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8650

89 VACCARO MARIACARMELA I.C. LANZARA T.I. 18 01/09/2023 4 27/01/1970 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8800

90 MANCIERO COLETTE I.C. GIOI CILENTO T.I. 18 01/09/2023 3 01/07/1992 NO 150 fine disponibilità -8950

91 SCALONE LUCIANO I.C. PENNA BATTIPAGLIA T.I. 18 01/09/2023 2 01/04/1986 NO 150 fine disponibilità -9100

92 GRANATO ARTURO I.C. SALVEMINI BATTIPAGLIA T.I. 18 01/09/2023 0 12/12/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -9250
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93 GENOVESE PAOLA I.C. SAN GREGORIO MAGNO T.I. 18 01/09/2023 0 22/10/1992 SI 150 fine disponibilità -9400

94 DE TURRIS UMBERTO I.C. NOCERA 3° I.C T.D. 18 7 18/03/1980 SI 150 fine disponibilità -9550

95 RONCA MARIA STELLA M. I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.D. 18 6 01/11/1992 NO 150 fine disponibilità -9700

96 CASALNUOVO ROBERTA I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.D. 18 4 20/02/1995 NO 150 fine disponibilità -9850

97 DI FILIPPO ANNALISA I.C. S. CIPRIANO T.D. 18 3 16/09/1982 SI 150 fine disponibilità -10000

98 BONFRISCO NMARIA I.C. VALLO NOVI VELIA T.D. 18 2 13/02/1975 NO 150 fine disponibilità -10150

99 DONADIO GIULIANA I.C. VALLO NOVI VELIA T.D. 18 1 04/04/1968 NO 150 fine disponibilità -10300

100 ORLANDO GIUSEPPINA PAOLA I.C. PENNA BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 1 18/11/1977 SI 150 fine disponibilità -10450

101 PUCCIARELLI MEGGHI I.C. CAGGIANO T.D. 18 1 24/12/1996 NO 150 fine disponibilità -10600

102 DE CRESCENZO GIUSEPPINA I.C. GATTO BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 0 20/09/1964 NO 150 fine disponibilità -10750

103 BUFANO SIMONA I.C. GATTO BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 0 20/08/1972 NO 150 fine disponibilità -10900

104 APOLLONIO DOMENICO I.C. SMALDONE ANGRI T.D. 18 0 15/10/1972 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11050

105 RE CARMELINA I.C. BUCCINO T.D. 18 0 16/07/1974 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11200

106 AVALLONE VIOLANDA I.C. GATTO BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 0 30/11/1974 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11350

107 LAMBERTI ANGELA I.C. FALCO SCAFATI T.D. 18 0 05/06/1975 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11500

108 BRUNO RENATA IC CAMPAGNA CAPOLUOGO - IC ALTAVILLA S. T.D. 18 0 10/01/1977 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11650

109 NARDI GILDA I.C. NOCERA 3° I.C T.D. 10 0 26/10/1977 NO 83 fine disponibilità -11733

110 VERDE EMILIA I.C. RIPA EBOLI T.D. 18 0 14/01/1978 NO 150 fine disponibilità -11883

111 DI MARTINO ELISABETTA I.C. ANARDI SCAFATI T.D. 18 0 24/05/1978 NO 150 fine disponibilità -12033

112 ATTIANESE ERIKA I.C. BELLIZZI T.D. 18 0 20/06/1978 NO 150 fine disponibilità -12183

113 RENZI MAENA I.C. VAIRO AGROPOLI T.D. 18 0 15/07/1978 SI 150 fine disponibilità -12333

114 DARDO MARIA TERESA I.C. ROSSELLINI MAIORI T.D. 18 0 22/12/1979 NO 150 fine disponibilità -12483

115 SABATINI GIORGIA I.C. SAN NICOLA CAVA T.D. 18 0 24/04/1981 SI 150 fine disponibilità -12633
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116 PESTICCIO ROSSELLA I.C. SAN NICOLA CAVA T.D. 9 0 17/08/1981 NO 75 fine disponibilità -12708

117 SERRA NICOLA I.C. FALCO SCAFATI T.D. 18 0 07/11/1981 SI 150 fine disponibilità -12858

118 DI GIOVANNI FILOMENA I.C. GATTO BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 0 21/11/1982 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13008

119 PAESANO GERARDO I.C. BUCCINO T.D. 18 0 13/12/1982 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13158

120 CONFORTI IMMA I.C. FUTANI T.D. 18 0 05/10/1983 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13308

121 FRUSCIONE ELISA I.C. PICENTIA PONTECAGNANO T.D. 18 0 07/06/1984 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13458

122 ALDINI SARA I.C. CAPACCIO PAESTUM T.D. 18 0 26/08/1984 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13608

123 RAINONE VITTORIA I.C. GIFFONI VALLE PIANA T.D. 18 0 05/09/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13758

124 CITARELLA SIMONA I.C. NOCERA 5° T.D. 18 0 14/12/1985 NO 150 fine disponibilità -13908

125 SAVARISE VINCENZINA I.C. CAMERA SALA CONSILINA T.D. 18 0 12/01/1987 NO 150 fine disponibilità -14058

126 MOLINO MARIA GIOVANNA I.C. FUTANI T.D. 18 0 03/10/1988 NO 150 fine disponibilità -14208

127 RUOCCO DANIELA ANNA I.C. CASALVELINO T.D. 18 0 13/11/1988 SI 150 fine disponibilità -14358

128 PEPE NICOLA I.C. COLLIANO T.D. 18 0 27/12/1989 NO 150 fine disponibilità -14508

129 MONZO FORTUNATA I.C. OGLIASTRO T.D. 18 0 30/04/1990 NO 150 fine disponibilità -14658

130 MINGO SIMONE I.C. PENNA BATTIPAGLIA T.D. 18 0 21/05/1990 SI 150 fine disponibilità -14808

131 MEROLA MARIARITA S.M. MERCATO SAN SEVERINO T.D. 18 0 12/09/1990 SI 150 fine disponibilità

132 NITTO MARIA TERESA I.C. RIPA EBOLI T.D. 12 0 24/04/1991 NO 100 fine disponibilità

133 ALBANO ANGELA I.C. NICODEMI FISCIANO T.D. 18 0 06/09/1991 SI 150 fine disponibilità

134 CONTE DONATELLA I.C. OGLIASTRO T.D. 12 0 17/04/1992 NO 100 fine disponibilità

135 PALLADINO RAFFAELE I.C. CASTEL S. GIORGIO T.D. 9 0 18/04/1995 NO 75 fine disponibilità

136 D'ARGENIO VINCENZO I.C. DE CARO LANCUSI T.D. 18 03/03/1972 150 fine disponibilità

137 SABATINO GIUSEPPINA I.C. S. EGIDIO M.A. T.I. 18 01/09/2007 ISTANZA PRESENTATA DOPO LA SCADENZA PREVISTA
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